CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of April 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail and overnight delivery to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services	
Cheryl Murray	Robert Moore
Utah Office of Consumer Services	Assistant Attorney General
160 East 300 South, 2 nd Floor	500 Heber M. Wells Building
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	160 East 300 South
cmurray@utah.gov	Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
omarray e dam.gov	rmoore@utah.gov
	imoore e drain.gov
Michele Beck	
Utah Office of Consumer Services	
160 East 300 South, 2 nd Floor	
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	
mbeck@utah.gov	
Division of Public Utilities	
Chris Parker	Erika Tedder
Division of Public Utilities	Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4 th Floor	160 East 300 South, 4 th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	Salt Lake City, UT 84111
chrisparker@utah.gov	etedder@utah.gov
William Powell	
Division of Public Utilities	
160 East 300 South, 4 th Floor	
Salt Lake City, UT 84111	
wpowell@utah.gov	

Kaley McNay

Senior Coordinator, Regulatory Operations